

ABN: 45 046 931 292

Bangladesh Society for Puja & Culture Inc.

Registration No. Y2452822

President Nirmal Paul 02 9863 2644

General Secretary Nirmalya Talukder 02 9793 1307

> Treasurer Utpal Shaha 02 9666 8587

Date: 23/02/09

MEDIA RELEASE

Working together for our Culture and Values

PO Box 1151, Ashfield NSW 1800, Australia

This is to inform all concerned and well wishers that as per scheduled date the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Bangladesh Society for Puja and Culture Inc. (BSPC) was held on 22 Feb 2009 at Granville Town Hall, 10 Carlton Street, Granville, NSW 2142.

At the AGM, the Election Commissioner Mr. Subal Chowdhury conducted the election of the BSPC. The members present at the AGM elected a new Executive Committee headed by Mr Nirmal Paul as the President and Mr Nirmalya Talukder as the General Secretary for 2009-'10.

The members present at the AGM elected the following team as Executive Committee with a view of reestablishing greater unity, mutual respect and friendliness among the BSPC members.

The Executive Committee 2009-10

President	Mr. Nirmal Paul
Vice President	Mr. Nirmal Chowdhury
General Secretary	Mr. Nirmalya Talukder
Assistant General Secretary	To be appointed
Treasurer	Mr. Utpal Shaha
Cultural Secretary	Mr. Dhruba Bhowmik
Public Relations Secretary	Dr. Amal Chakraborty
Members	Dr. Nilima Paul
	Mrs. Puspa Rani Paul
	Dr. Ashutosh Barai
	Dr. Ratan Lal Kundu



The newly elected Executive Committee requested for extending the cooperation, suggestions and valuable advice from all the members and well wishers to enhance and to uphold the image and integrity of the BSPC.

Amal Chakraborty

Public Relations Secretary Executive Committee 2009-10 Bangladesh Society for Puja and Culture Inc.